SHJ-ESTTONG/8/2022-Clerical Hall- DIRECTORATE OF SHEEP HUSBANDRY, JAMMU (OUTSIDE SECT

1/257026/2023



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004 Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Promotion/Regularization of Junior Assistant as Senior Subject:

Assistant.

Reference: Minutes of Meeting of the District Level Departmental Promotion

Committee held on 13.06.2023.

ORDER NO. -SHDI of 2023

> 08-2023 DATED

As recommended by the District Level Departmental Promotion Committee in its meeting held on 13.06.2023, constituted vide Government Order No. 21-ASH of 2017 dated 08.03.2017, sanction is hereby accorded to the promotion/regularization of below mentioned Junior Assistant of Jammu & Kashmir Sheep Husbandry (Subordinate) Service as Senior Assistant in the Pay Level-5 (29200-92300), against the available vacancy with effect from the date indicated against him: -

S. No.	Name of the Official	Date of promotion/ regularization
1.	Mr. Ajit Kumar	23.12.2022

The above regularization/promotion shall be subject to the outcome of Writ Petition(s), if any, pending before the Competent Court(s) of Law.

> Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS,

Director.

Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/8/2022/ 7891-94 Copy to the: -

Dated: 08.2023

Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.

SHJ-ESTTONG/8/2022-Clerical Hall- DIRECTORATE OF SHEEP HUSBANDRY, JAMMU (OUTSIDE SECT

1/257026/2023

- 2. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Reasi for information and necessary action.
- 3. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.

4. Concerned official for information.

(Dr. Sunder Gupta),
Deputy Director (Central),
Sheep Husbandry Department,
Jammu.

08.08.23